Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2017-0319-F-CSD/DD

ITEM # _1%-1300
AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF SANTA FE

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this __ 3= day of

Octewse . 2018 by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter County) and the City of
Santa Fe (hereinafter the City).

WHEREAS, on October 3, 2017, the County and City entered into Memorandum of
Agreement No 2017-0319-F-CSD/DD (City Item #17-1046) herein referred to as the
“Agreement”, whereby the County provides funding to the City as compensation for navigation
services provided by the City’s MIHO Program that supports and furthers the goals of the
County’s Accountable Health Community Navigation Services; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 4 (Effective Date and Term) the term of the
Agreement is due to expire October 3, 2018 and the City and County wish to extend the term for

another year in order for the City and County’s health navigation services to continue to benefit
residents; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to enter into this Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of
the Agreement for one year and provide for funding for the term extension.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 3.A.3 (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-Off) is amended by inserting the
following as subparagraph (a):

(a) By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement that extends the term
to October 3, 2019, the compensation payable to the City on a
reimbursement basis is increased by $60,000. The total
amount payable to the City for the term of this Agreement shall
not exceed $120,000.00. Disbursement of the $60,000 for the
term of October 3, 2018 to October 3, 2019 shail be as
provided in Section 3.A.1, 2 and 3 above.

2. Section 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting the following sentence at
the end of Section 4:

The term of this Agreement may be extended in one year
increments by mutual agreement of the parties and by a written
amendment in accordance with Section 14 (No Oral Modifications;
Written Amendments Required).

3. Section 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting the following as
subparagraph A:



Amendment No. | to Agreement No, 2017-0319-F-CSD/DD

A. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement the term is extended
from October 3, 2018 to October 3, 2019.

4, Ali other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date first
written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

e R\2g,
Katheyis&Niller Date
2%/ Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

(o of D pirs 2
R. Bruce Frederi Date

Santa Fe County Attomey
2[igli€
Stephanie S. Clarke Date

Finance Director

CITY OF SANTA FE:
1 I 59 [ 1%
Mayor Alan Webber Date
Attest
12-3-19
Date

or A IS

Approved as to form:

ey 9/25120:

Erin K( lﬂ“[(fShe:fry Date
City Attomey

2



Finance Department:

JAZEuﬂmL&ﬂﬂﬁL

Mary Mc@by
Director of Finance

“2322,6. 4G 10 | D

Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2017-0319-F-CSD/DD

1/ 2008

(Business Unit/Line Item)

Date






